-1-
MGS9/2B
ISO 9001 : 2000
Cert. no. 0433/3
“continuous duty” diaphragm seal,
welded, with threaded connection
4.2B0 - MGS9/2B
Design: ASME B40.2

co
m
”HOW TO ORDER” SEQUENCE
Section/Model/Connection material/Diaphragm material/ Process Connection/Instrument connection/Assembling/Options
 4 2B0 5 4, 6, 9 41M 41F - G 1/2 F D, T B...MPP
     6 B, J, I 43M 43F - 1/2NPT F 1, 9, 6
     9 U 43F
ch
Direct
Capillary AISI304 st.st., 236” max (6 mt max)
Capillary AISI304 st.st., covered with AISI304 st.st. armour, 236” max (6 mt max)
Capillary AISI316 st.st., covered with AISI316 st.st. armour, 236” max (6 mt max)
Cooling extension - T.e. ≥ 212°F - (100°C)
ASSEMBLING
All diaphragm seals aremounted on the instruments ad fixed by an aluminium protection label. For applications with capillary: shoul diaphragm
seal and instrument not be at the same level, instrument adjustment is required. (For use and installation, see data sheet ”MGS9”)
(1) on models with AISI316L process connection only
(2) Stainless steel process connection and Monel 400 or Hastelloy C276
diaphragm
(3) Except for vacuum and compound gauges
(4) for pressure gauge/pressure switch assembling only
(5) max 100 bar
OPTIONS
Helium Test (1)
Nace version MR0103/MR0175 (ISO 15156) (2)
Silicon liquid “B”for process fluid temperature from -4°F to +482°F (from -20°C to +250°C)
Silicon liquid “C” for process fluid temperature from -20°F to +644°F (from -5°C to +340°C)
Fluorinated liquid “E” for process fluid temperature from -76°F to +302°F (from -60°C +150°C)
AISI316L stainless steel washing plug, 1/4” NPT
Dye penetrant test
dimensions : inches (mm) dimensions : inches (mm)
Weight
3.15”
(80)
0.87”
(22)
3.54”
(90)
2.79”
(35,5)
0.79”
(20)
2.36 lbs
(1,070 kg)
Weight
3.15”
(80)
1.06”
(27)
3.23”
(82)
1.08”
(27,5)
2.34 lbs
(1,060 kg)1/2 NPT F
Stainless steel fixing bolts (5)
Max overpressure 3000 psi (210 bar) (3) (4)
PTFE diaphragm protection, for temperature up to 302 °F (150 °C) (3)
Special process connections (1) : 1/4” NPTF; 3/4” NPTF; 3/4 NPTM
NUOVA FIMA S.p.A. - www.nuovafima.com
P.O. BOX 58 - VIA C. BATTISTI 59 - 28045 INVORIO (NO) ITALY
TEL. +39 0322 253200 - FAX +39 0322 253232